FEDERAL COMMUNITY CHARTER APPROVAL REPORT

(Action: CE=Community Expansion; CC = Community Conversion; LI = Low Income Community Expansion)

Region

CU#

Name of FCU

Action

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011

State

Effect.
Date

Potential

Mbrs.

Duplicate
Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

24501

13475

4787

24645

10083

17341

20943

WAVE

GRAND ISLAND CENTRAL

TANDEM

ALLIANCE BLACKSTONE

VALLEY

LIMESTONE

MPO

CLINTON COUNTY

CE

CcC

CcC

CE

CE

CcC

CE

RI

NY

Ml

RI

Mi

NY

Mi

2/4/2011

4/1/2011

4/11/2011

4/21/2011

5/25/2011

6/1/2011

8/30/2011

513,679

18,621

695,668

621,602

76,252

341,367

178,725

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Kent County,
City of Providence, City of Cranston, Town of North
Kingstown, Town of South Kingstown, Town of Westerly or
Town of Charlestown, Rhode Island.

Person who live, work (or regularly conduct business in),
worship, or attend school in and businesses and other legal
entities located in the Town of Grand Island, New York.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the cities of
Center Line, Eastpointe, Fraser, Roseville, Sterling Heights,
or Warren, or the township of Clinton in Macomb County, or
the cities of Farmington Hills, Ferndale, Hazel Park, Oak
Park, or Southfield in Oakland County Michigan.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and
businesses and other legal entities located in Providence
County, Rhode Island.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the counties of
Alger, Delta, Luce, Mackinac, or Schoolcraft, Michigan.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Orange County,
New York.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and
businesses and other legal entities located in the counties of
Clinton, Gratiot, or Shiawassee, Michigan.




Region

CU#

Name of FCU

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011

Action

State

Effect.
Date

Potential
Mbrs.

Duplicate
Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

19776

15619

BAY WINDS

ACADIA

CE

CE

Mi

ME

9/2/2011

11/9/2011

195,361

71,870

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Antrim,
Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, or Grand Traverse County,
Michigan.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Aroostook
County, Maine.

24793

7465

10220

2508

24187

10687

3655

SETTLERS

ONAWAY COMMUNITY

LYELL

CROSSROADS
COMMUNITY

SPE

HORIZON

CLARION

CcC

CE

CcC

CE

CE

CcC

CcC

Ml

Mi

NY

NY

PA

PA

PA

11/10/2011

11/15/2011

12/19/2011

12/30/2011

2/7/2011

2/25/2011

5/25/2011

23,207

185,278

744,344

441,640

189,608

157,226

150,208

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Ontonagon or
Gogebic Counties, Michigan.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and othe legal entities located in the counties of
Alpena, Antrium, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet,
Montmorency, Otsego, or Presque Isle, Michigan.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Monroe County,
New York.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the towns of
Amherst, Aurora, Blasdell, Buffalo, Cheektowaga, Clarence,
Elma, Grand Island, Hamburg, Kenmore, Lackawanna,
Lancaster, Orchard Park, Tonawanda, or West Seneca, New
York.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Centre and Huntingdon
Counties, Pennsylvania.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Lycoming and Clinton
Counties, Pennsylvania.

Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in),
worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal
entities located in Clarion, Forest, Jefferson, and Venango
Counties, PA.




Region

CU#

Name of FCU

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011

Action

State

Effect.
Date

Potential
Mbrs.

Duplicate
Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

8687

NORTH EAST WELCH

CcC

PA

11/30/2011

64,062

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in the following Erie
County, Pennsylvania boroughs and townships: North East
and Wattsburg Boroughs, and Greene, Greenfield,
Harborcreek, Lawrence Park, North East, and Venango
Townships; and the following Chautaugua County, New York
townships: Chautauqua (includes Mayville Village), Clymer,
French Creek, Mina, Portland (includes Brocton Village),
Ripley, Sherman (includes Sherman Village), and Westfield
(includes Westfield Village).

18175

23054

HENRICO

HABERSHAM

CE

CcC

VA

GA

12/15/2011

1/28/2011

1,238,196

65,374

NO

NO

Persons who live, work or regularly conduct business,
worship, or attend school in, and businsses and other legal
entities located in the Richmond, Virginia MSA, encompasses
the following counties and independent cities: Amelia
County, Caroline County, Charles City County, Chesterfield
County, Cumberland County, Dinwiddie County, Goochland
County, Hanover County, Henrico County, King and Queen
County, King William County, Louisa County, New Kent
County, Powhatan County, Prince George County, Sussex
County, Colonial Heights city, Hopewell city, Petersburg city,
and Richmond city.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Habersham,
Banks, or Rabun Counties, GA.

489

11154

WGE

BUCKEYE COMMUNITY

CcC

CE

FL

2/17/2011

3/4/2011

118,769

107,010

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Delaware
County, Indiana.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the rural
districts of Taylor, Suwannee, Madison, Lafayette, Hamilton,
and Dixie Counties, Florida.

20641

LAKE CHEM COMMUNITY

CE

KY

7/26/2011

68,679

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the rural
districts of Calloway or Marshall Counties, Kentucky.



Region

CU#

Name of FCU

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011

Action

State

Effect.
Date

Potential
Mbrs.
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Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

475

8594

INTEGRITY

FINANCE CENTER

CE

CE

OH

9/29/2011

11/21/2011

541,781

1,756,241

NO

NO

Person who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Summit
County, Ohio.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Boone, Brown,
Hamilton, Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, Morgan,
Putnam, or Shelby County, Indiana.

13352

1344

10353

199

4365

8715

ROSE CITY

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
GRAND FORK

ACCESS OF LOUISIANA

MEMBERS CHOICE OF
CENTRAL TEXAS

BLACK HILLS

1ST COMMUNITY

CcC

CcC

CcC

CE

CE

CE

GA

ND

LA

TX

SD

TX

12/14/2011

1/24/2011

2/16/2011

2/25/2011

3/11/2011

6/1/2011

109,472

97,478

183,577

186,792

21,449

199,847

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

People who live, work (or regularly conduct business in),
worship, attend school in, and business and other legal
entities located in Brooks, Grady, Mitchell or Thomas
Counties, Georgia.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural
District consisting of Grand Forks County, North Dakota and
Polk County, Minnesota.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Calcasieu Parish,
Louisiana.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and
businesses and other legal entities located in Bosque,
Coryell, Hill, Limestone, Milam and Robertson Counties,
Texas, a Rural District.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the rural district
consisting of Pennington, Meade, Haakon, Hughes or Stanley
Counties, South Dakota.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Tom Green,
Irion, Reagan, Sterling, and Glasscock Counties, Texas, and
portions of Ector and Midland Counies, Texas.

4365

BLACK HILLS

CE

SD

6/24/2011

10,110

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural
District consisting of Pennington, Meade, Haakon, Hughes,
Stanley or Butte Counties, South Dakota.




Region

CU#

Name of FCU

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011

Action

State

Effect.
Date

Potential
Mbrs.

Duplicate
Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

5400

SAC

CE

NE

7/15/2011

829,702

NO

Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in)
worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal
entities located in Cass, Douglas, Sarpy, Saunders, or
Washington Counties, Nebraska or Harrison, Mills, and
Pottawattamie Counties, lowa.

24843

24304

ARBUCKLE

BORDER

CcC

CE

OK

TX

9/14/2011

10/18/2011

95,438

193,058

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, persons
who participate in programs to alleviate poverty or distress or
participate in associations headquartered in, and businesses
and other legal entities located in Pontotoc, Coal, Johnston,
Murray, or Garvin County, Oklahoma.

Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in),
worship, or attend school in, persons who participate in
programs to alleviate poverty or distress or participate in
associations headquartered in, and businesses and other
legal entities located in Val Verde, Kinney, Maverick, Terrell,
Crockett, Sutton, Edwards, Real, Uvalde, Zavala, Frio,
Dimmit, or La Salle Counties, Texas.

11685

5023

ARKANSAS SUPERIOR

HERMANTOWN

CcC

CE

AR

MN

10/27/2011

12/2/2011

96,180

279,771

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural
District consisting of Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot,
Desha, Drew and Lincoln Counties, Arkansas.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Carlton or St.
Louis Counties, Minnesota, or Douglas County, Wisconsin.

12082

9093

20727

RED RIVER

ROSWELL COMMUNITY

CAMPCO

CE

CE

CE

OK

NM

WYy

12/2/2011

3/30/2011

7/15/2011

139,517

157,980

65,809

NO

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Beckham,
Caddo, Custer, Greer, Harmon, Jackson, Kiowa, Roger Mills,
and Washita Counties, Oklahoma.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Chaves, De
Baca, Eddy, Lincoln, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural
District consisting of Campbell, Converse, Crook, Johnson,
Sheridan or Weston Counties, Wyoming.



5 16476 NUVISTA CE CO 7/22/2011 68,395 NO Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Gunnison,
Montrose, Ouray or San Miguel Counties, Colorado.

5 1733 HICKAM CE HI 7/25/2011 953,207 YES Persons who live, work, worship, attend school in, and

businesses and other legal entities located in Honolulu
County, HI (Island of Oahu).




