FEDERAL COMMUNITY CHARTER APPROVAL REPORT

(Action: CE=Community Expansion; CC = Community Conversion; LI = Low Income Community Expansion)

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011									
Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect. Date	Potential Mbrs.	Duplicate Comm.	FOM Wording Approved	
1	24501	WAVE	CE	RI	2/4/2011	513,679	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Kent County, City of Providence, City of Cranston, Town of North Kingstown, Town of South Kingstown, Town of Westerly or Town of Charlestown, Rhode Island.	
1	13475	GRAND ISLAND CENTRAL	CC	NY	4/1/2011	18,621	NO	Person who live, work (or regularly conduct business in), worship, or attend school in and businesses and other legal entities located in the Town of Grand Island, New York.	
1	4787	TANDEM	CC	MI	4/11/2011	695,668	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the cities of Center Line, Eastpointe, Fraser, Roseville, Sterling Heights, or Warren, or the township of Clinton in Macomb County, or the cities of Farmington Hills, Ferndale, Hazel Park, Oak Park, or Southfield in Oakland County Michigan.	
1	24645	ALLIANCE BLACKSTONE VALLEY	CE	RI	4/21/2011	621,602	YES	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and businesses and other legal entities located in Providence County, Rhode Island.	
1	10083	LIMESTONE	CE	MI	5/25/2011	76,252	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the counties of Alger, Delta, Luce, Mackinac, or Schoolcraft, Michigan.	
1	17341	MPO	CC	NY	6/1/2011	341,367	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Orange County, New York.	
1	20943	CLINTON COUNTY	CE	MI	8/30/2011	178,725	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and businesses and other legal entities located in the counties of Clinton, Gratiot, or Shiawassee, Michigan.	

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011									
Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect. Date	Potential Mbrs.	Duplicate Comm.	FOM Wording Approved	
1	19776	BAY WINDS	CE	MI	9/2/2011	195,361	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Antrim, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, or Grand Traverse County, Michigan.	
1	15619	ACADIA	CE	ME	11/9/2011	71,870	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Aroostook County, Maine.	
1	24793	SETTLERS	CC	MI	11/10/2011	23,207	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Ontonagon or Gogebic Counties, Michigan.	
1	7465	ONAWAY COMMUNITY	CE	MI	11/15/2011	185,278	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and othe legal entities located in the counties of Alpena, Antrium, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, Montmorency, Otsego, or Presque Isle, Michigan.	
1	10220	LYELL	CC	NY	12/19/2011	744,344	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Monroe Count New York.	
1	2508	CROSSROADS COMMUNITY	CE	NY	12/30/2011	441,640	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the towns of Amherst, Aurora, Blasdell, Buffalo, Cheektowaga, Clarence, Elma, Grand Island, Hamburg, Kenmore, Lackawanna, Lancaster, Orchard Park, Tonawanda, or West Seneca, New York.	
2	24187	SPE	CE	PA	2/7/2011	189,608	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities in Centre and Huntingdo Counties, Pennsylvania.	
2	10687	HORIZON	СС	PA	2/25/2011	157,226	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities in Lycoming and Clinton Counties, Pennsylvania.	
2	3655	CLARION	СС	PA	5/25/2011	150,208	NO	Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in), worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Clarion, Forest, Jefferson, and Venango Counties, PA.	

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011									
Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect. Date	Potential Mbrs.	Duplicate Comm.	FOM Wording Approved	
2	8687	NORTH EAST WELCH	CC	PA	11/30/2011	64,062	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities in the following Erie County, Pennsylvania boroughs and townships: North East and Wattsburg Boroughs, and Greene, Greenfield, Harborcreek, Lawrence Park, North East, and Venango Townships; and the following Chautauqua County, New York townships: Chautauqua (includes Mayville Village), Clymer, French Creek, Mina, Portland (includes Brocton Village), Ripley, Sherman (includes Sherman Village), and Westfield (includes Westfield Village).	
2	18175	HENRICO	CE	VA	12/15/2011	1,238,196	NO	Persons who live, work or regularly conduct business, worship, or attend school in, and businsses and other legal entities located in the Richmond, Virginia MSA, encompasses the following counties and independent cities: Amelia County, Caroline County, Charles City County, Chesterfield County, Caroline County, Charles City County, Chesterfield County, Cumberland County, Dinwiddie County, Goochland County, Hanover County, Henrico County, King and Queen County, King William County, Louisa County, New Kent County, Powhatan County, Prince George County, Sussex County, Colonial Heights city, Hopewell city, Petersburg city, and Richmond city.	
3	23054	HABERSHAM	CC	GA	1/28/2011	65,374	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Habersham, Banks, or Rabun Counties, GA.	
3	489	WGE	CC	IN	2/17/2011	118,769	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Delaware County, Indiana.	
3	11154	BUCKEYE COMMUNITY	CE	FL	3/4/2011	107,010	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the rural districts of Taylor, Suwannee, Madison, Lafayette, Hamilton, and Dixie Counties, Florida.	
3	20641	LAKE CHEM COMMUNITY	CE	KY	7/26/2011	68,679	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the rural districts of Calloway or Marshall Counties, Kentucky.	

			Fi	to 12/3 ⁻	12/31/2011			
Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect. Date	Potential Mbrs.	Duplicate Comm.	FOM Wording Approved
3	475	INTEGRITY	CE	OH	9/29/2011	541,781	NO	Person who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Summit County, Ohio.
3	8594	FINANCE CENTER	CE	IN	11/21/2011	1,756,241	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Boone, Brown, Hamilton, Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, Morgan, Putnam, or Shelby County, Indiana.
3	13352	ROSE CITY	CC	GA	12/14/2011	109,472	NO	People who live, work (or regularly conduct business in), worship, attend school in, and business and other legal entities located in Brooks, Grady, Mitchell or Thomas Counties, Georgia.
4	1344	BURLINGTON NORTHERN GRAND FORK	CC	ND	1/24/2011	97,478	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural District consisting of Grand Forks County, North Dakota and Polk County, Minnesota.
4	10353	ACCESS OF LOUISIANA	CC	LA	2/16/2011	183,577	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities in Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana.
4	199	MEMBERS CHOICE OF CENTRAL TEXAS	CE	ТΧ	2/25/2011	186,792	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and businesses and other legal entities located in Bosque, Coryell, Hill, Limestone, Milam and Robertson Counties, Texas, a Rural District.
4	4365	BLACK HILLS	CE	SD	3/11/2011	21,449	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the rural district consisting of Pennington, Meade, Haakon, Hughes or Stanley Counties, South Dakota.
4	8715	1ST COMMUNITY	CE	ТΧ	6/1/2011	199,847	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Tom Green, Irion, Reagan, Sterling, and Glasscock Counties, Texas, and portions of Ector and Midland Counies, Texas.
4	4365	BLACK HILLS	CE	SD	6/24/2011	10,110	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural District consisting of Pennington, Meade, Haakon, Hughes, Stanley or Butte Counties, South Dakota.

Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect.	Potential	Duplicate	FOM Wording Approved
					Date	Mbrs.	Comm.	
4	5400	SAC	CE	NE	7/15/2011	829,702	NO	Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in) worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Cass, Douglas, Sarpy, Saunders, or Washington Counties, Nebraska or Harrison, Mills, and Pottawattamie Counties, Iowa.
4	24843	ARBUCKLE	CC	OK	9/14/2011	95,438	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, person who participate in programs to alleviate poverty or distress of participate in associations headquartered in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Pontotoc, Coal, Johnston, Murray, or Garvin County, Oklahoma.
4	24304	BORDER	CE	тх	10/18/2011	193,058	NO	Persons who live, work (or regularly conduct business in), worship, or attend school in, persons who participate in programs to alleviate poverty or distress or participate in associations headquartered in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Val Verde, Kinney, Maverick, Terrell, Crockett, Sutton, Edwards, Real, Uvalde, Zavala, Frio, Dimmit, or La Salle Counties, Texas.
4	11685	ARKANSAS SUPERIOR	CC	AR	10/27/2011	96,180	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural District consisting of Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Desha, Drew and Lincoln Counties, Arkansas.
4	5023	HERMANTOWN	CE	MN	12/2/2011	279,771	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Carlton or St. Louis Counties, Minnesota, or Douglas County, Wisconsin.
4	12082	RED RIVER	CE	ОК	12/2/2011	139,517	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Beckham, Caddo, Custer, Greer, Harmon, Jackson, Kiowa, Roger Mills and Washita Counties, Oklahoma.
5	9093	ROSWELL COMMUNITY	CE	NM	3/30/2011	157,980	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Chaves, De Baca, Eddy, Lincoln, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.
5	20727	CAMPCO	CE	WY	7/15/2011	65,809	NO	Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural District consisting of Campbell, Converse, Crook, Johnson, Sheridan or Weston Counties, Wyoming.

- 414

From 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011										
Region	CU #	Name of FCU	Action	State	Effect. Date	Potential Mbrs.	Duplicate Comm.	FOM Wording Approved		
5	16476	NUVISTA	CE	CO	7/22/2011	68,395	NO	Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Gunnison, Montrose, Ouray or San Miguel Counties, Colorado.		
5	1733	HICKAM	CE	HI	7/25/2011	953,207	YES	Persons who live, work, worship, attend school in, and businesses and other legal entities located in Honolulu County, HI (Island of Oahu).		